

News Release

Client:Sessums Law GroupContact:Mark Sessums, 863/646-8181For Release:ImmediatelyDate:June 4, 2013

Mark A. Sessums Appointed to Committee Studying Statutory Alimony Reform

Lakeland, FL. (June 4, 2013) Mark A. Sessums has been appointed to the joint committee of Florida Chapter of American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers and the Florida Bar Family Law Section to study statutory alimony reform. Mark Sesssums is one of four Florida lawyers statewide that is double board-certified in both Civil Trial Law and Marital and Family Law.

Sessums Law Group is a civil law firm practicing in the following areas: Automobile Accident Law; Personal Injury and Wrongful Death; Professional Malpractice; General Civil Law; Marital and Family Law; Business and Banking Law; Appellate Law and Representation of Professional Athletes. Mark A. Sessums is the principal partner and is Board-Certified by the Florida Bar in General Civil Law and Marital and Family Law. Brian Monk, a former prosecutor, is an associate with the firm. Sessums Law Group is an AV rated firm, the highest rating from Martindale Hubbell. Mark A. Sessums, also AV rated, has been named a Super Lawyer for every year since its inception in 2006 and has a 10.0 out of 10.0 rating from AVVO.com. Sessums Law Group is a highly experienced and credentialed firm that offers effective representation for individuals, businesses and families throughout Florida. The firm has locations in Polk and Highlands counties. The office in Lakeland is located at 2212 South Florida Avenue. The address for the Sebring office is 559 South Commerce Avenue.

For more information contact Mark Sessums at 863/646-8181 or log onto website at sessumspa.com.

Sessums Law Group - We Stand For You.

####